

Response to Request for Information

Cash grants (£10,000 grants) applied for by fashion retail businesses

This request is being handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

In your request you asked:

1. *How many individual coronavirus cash grants (£10,000 grants) were applied for by fashion retail businesses between 17 March and 30 April*
2. *How many individual coronavirus cash grants (£25,000 grants) were applied for by fashion retail businesses between 17 March and 30 April*
3. *How many individual coronavirus cash grants (£10,000 grants) have been declined to fashion retail businesses between 17 March and 30 April*
4. *How many individual coronavirus cash grants (£25,000 grants) have been declined to fashion retail businesses between 17 March and 30 April*
5. *How many individual coronavirus cash grants (£10,000 grants) have been sent out to fashion retail businesses between 17 March and 30 April*
6. *How many individual coronavirus cash grants (£25,000 grants) have been sent out to fashion retail businesses between 17 March and 30 April*
7. *What is the total sum of coronavirus cash grants (£10,000 grants) that have been sent out to fashion retail businesses as of 30 April*
8. *What is the total sum of coronavirus cash grants (£25,000 grants) that have been sent out to fashion retail businesses as of 30 April*

I am writing to advise you that, following a search of our paper and electronic records, I have established that the information you requested is not held by Wolverhampton Council because we are not able to distinguish 'fashion retail businesses' from our records, and this information would not be available through a manual check of our records.

Please quote the reference number 1628129 in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an

City of Wolverhampton Council
Civic Centre, St. Peter's Square,
Wolverhampton,
WV1 1SH

 wolverhampton.gov.uk

 @WolvesCouncil

 WolverhamptonToday

internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Information Governance Team
Governance
City of Wolverhampton Council
Civic Centre
St. Peter's Square
Wolverhampton WV1 1SH

Email: foi@wolverhampton.gov.uk

If you are still dissatisfied with the Council's response after the internal review you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner, contact details can be found on their website: www.ico.org.uk

City of Wolverhampton Council
Civic Centre, St. Peter's Square,
Wolverhampton,
WV1 1SH

 wolverhampton.gov.uk

 [@WolvesCouncil](https://twitter.com/WolvesCouncil)

 [WolverhamptonToday](https://www.facebook.com/WolverhamptonToday)